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Sunday, June 16, 2024
Veterans Standard

Distance: 188 yards  SCT: 63 seconds    Veterans   12 inch  Judge: Rebecca Hill
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       12012   Simi         S. Wirant       60.51                1    2    0    0    15.00 1 

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 1
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
       Total Number of Dogs FEO: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%
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Sunday, June 16, 2024
Performance III Standard

Distance: 182 yards  SCT: 60 seconds    Performance III    8 inch  Judge: Rebecca Hill
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       08009   Spryte       T. Gage         73.31     13.31      0    1    0    0    18.31 1 

Distance: 185 yards  SCT: 59 seconds    Performance III   12 inch  Judge: Rebecca Hill
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       12016   Gatsby       C. Singer       39.59                0    0    0    1    Elim   
       12006   Nala         K. Saunders     FEO   
       12015   June         L. Hansen       Absent   

Distance: 188 yards  SCT: 58 seconds    Performance III   16 inch  Judge: Rebecca Hill
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       16014   Fargo        K. Wells        34.19                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 Q
       16012   Crush        C. Singer       34.21                0    0    0    0    0.00  2 Q
       16003   Nova         A. Stuttard     59.03     1.03       0    1    0    0    6.03  3 
       16008   Quilo        C. Velas        52.72                0    0    0    1    Elim   
       16001   Starr        R. Conti        FEO   
       16019   DeWalt       V. Madeiros     Absent   

Distance: 188 yards  SCT: 60 seconds    Performance III   20 inch  Judge: Rebecca Hill
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       20027   Jace         N. Peppes       44.76                0    3    0    0    15.00 1 
       20030   Jax          S. Peppes       78.28     18.28      0    8    0    1    Elim   
       20031   Magic        L. Brown        52.09                0    0    0    1    Elim   
       20017   Briley       L. Brown        FEO   

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 9
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 2
       Total Number of Dogs FEO: 3
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 2
              Percent Qualified: 22.2%
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Sunday, June 16, 2024
Masters Standard

Distance: 182 yards  SCT: 61 seconds    Masters   8 inch  Judge: Rebecca Hill
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       08006   Hazel        R. Molenaar     35.21                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 Q
       08002   Tarlton      K. Paull        65.43     4.43       0    0    0    0    4.43  2 
       08008   Zaya         S. Wirant       49.68                0    1    0    0    5.00  3 
       08010   Grayson      S. Brown        60.68                1    1    0    0    10.00   

Distance: 182 yards  SCT: 55 seconds    Masters  12 inch  Judge: Rebecca Hill
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       12011   Havana       R. Spindle      39.99                0    1    0    0    5.00  1 
       08007   Shiloh       B. Bond         48.24                1    0    0    0    5.00  2 
       12013   Marley       B. Bond         56.66     1.66       0    1    0    0    6.66  3 
       12008   Gucci        C. Madeiros     No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       12009   Ditto        S. Costello     No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       12007   Luna         B. Bond         63.44     8.44       0    0    0    1    Elim   
       12010   Figaro       J. Mento        72.25     17.25      0    0    0    1    Elim   

Distance: 185 yards  SCT: 54 seconds    Masters  16 inch  Judge: Rebecca Hill
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       16013   Fae          N. Schilling    35.00                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 Q
       16005   Brazen       R. Huey         38.11                0    0    0    0    0.00  2 Q
       16002   Sam          R. Sutherland   No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       16009   Rory         K. Ries         42.62                0    0    0    1    Elim   
       16006   Lane         K. Ries         FEO   

Distance: 188 yards  SCT: 53 seconds    Masters  20 inch  Judge: Rebecca Hill
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       20011   Ruckus       J. Gerhard      32.70                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 Q
       20032   Ryobi        J. Bonsignore   37.16                0    0    0    0    0.00  2 Q
       20007   Jury         N. Hall         38.36                0    0    0    0    0.00  3 Q
       20004   Sage         J. Layfield     29.91                0    1    0    0    5.00  4 
       20008   Ember        S. Peppes       50.79                1    0    0    0    5.00    
       20020   Valor        R. Huey         45.33                2    0    0    0    10.00   
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       20021   Kindle       K. Schaefer     51.09                1    1    0    0    10.00   
       20013   Meadow       J. Layfield     40.58                1    2    0    0    15.00   
       20022   Fyfe         K. Melamud      56.79     3.79       2    1    0    0    18.79   
       20002   Caspian      A. Stuttard     No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       20010   Kona         J. Bonsignore   58.69     5.69       1    0    0    1    Elim   
       20005   Hawkeye      D. Wood         39.73                0    0    0    1    Elim   
       20006   Lark         H. McNenly      47.28                0    0    0    1    Elim   
       20019   Zorro        D. Davidheiser  48.46                1    0    0    1    Elim   
       20033   Styx         M. Barry        No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       20028   Aurelia      A. Stuttard     48.05                1    0    0    1    Elim   
       20001   Bash         M. Gernert-Dott FEO   

Distance: 188 yards  SCT: 55 seconds    Masters  24 inch  Judge: Rebecca Hill
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       24005   Nickel       H. Kolesa       37.32                1    1    0    0    10.00 1 
       24004   Clip         R. Sutherland   49.03                2    0    0    0    10.00 2 
       24003   Swift        M. Gernert-Dott FEO   

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 33
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
       Total Number of Dogs FEO: 3
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 6
              Percent Qualified: 18.2%
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Sunday, June 16, 2024
Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

Distance: 208 yards  SCT: 62 seconds    Everyone    4 inch  Judge: Rebecca Hill
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       04001   Pixie        T. Schilpp      80.86     18.86      0    0    0    0    18.86 1 

Distance: 208 yards  SCT: 59 seconds    Everyone    8 inch  Judge: Rebecca Hill
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       08007   Shiloh       B. Bond         51.87                0    1    0    0    5.00  1 

Distance: 213 yards  SCT: 59 seconds    Everyone   12 inch  Judge: Rebecca Hill
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       12017   Onyx         C. Turner       54.19                0    1    0    0    5.00  1 
       12006   Nala         K. Saunders     53.36                0    0    1    0    20.00 2 
       12015   June         L. Hansen       48.93                0    1    3    0    65.00 3 

Distance: 218 yards  SCT: 57 seconds    Everyone   16 inch  Judge: Rebecca Hill
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       16014   Fargo        K. Wells        35.63                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 Q
       16008   Quilo        C. Velas        44.42                0    0    0    0    0.00  2 Q
       16015   Shiver       N. Hall         46.92                0    1    1    0    25.00 3 
       16010   Jet          C. Turner       84.05     27.05      0    1    0    0    32.05   

Distance: 218 yards  SCT: 61 seconds    Everyone   20 inch  Judge: Rebecca Hill
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       20012   Rhyze        C. Turner       43.43                0    1    0    0    5.00  1 
       20015   Wally        A. Rose         52.78                0    1    0    0    5.00  2 
       20027   Jace         N. Peppes       51.49                0    3    0    0    15.00 3 
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   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 12
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
       Total Number of Dogs FEO: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 2
              Percent Qualified: 16.7%



Perf Masters Challenge Biathlon Team Report
USDAA Trial 6/14/2024

 
Height      Callname                Handler                 Jumpers                 Standard                Total
  **************** QUALIFIER CUTOFF (127.00 or LESS 127.00 MIN QCT)  ********************  
 4          Pixie                   Thomas Schilpp          63.82       63.82       80.86       80.86       144.68      
 
 8          Shiloh                  Beth Bond               44.14       49.14       51.87       56.87       106.01      
  **************** QUALIFIER CUTOFF (123.00 or LESS 123.00 MIN QCT)  ********************  
 
12          Onyx                    C. Turner               53.67       58.67       54.19       59.19       117.86      
  **************** QUALIFIER CUTOFF (121.00 or LESS 121.00 MIN QCT)  ********************  
12          Nala                    Kendra Saunders         65.30       105.30      53.36       73.36       178.66      
12          June                    Lauren Hansen           50.30       95.30       48.93       113.93      209.23      
 
16          Fargo                   Kathy Wells             35.88       35.88       35.63       35.63       71.51       
16          Quilo                   Carolynn Velas          42.20       42.20       44.42       44.42       86.62       
16          Shiver                  Nikki Hall              38.89       38.89       46.92       71.92       110.81      
  **************** QUALIFIER CUTOFF (112.05 or LESS 117.00 MIN QCT)  ********************  
16          Jet                     C. Turner               51.41       51.41       84.05       89.05       140.46      
 
20          Rhyze                   C. Turner               43.04       48.04       43.43       48.43       96.47       
20          Wally                   Amanda Rose             42.42       52.42       52.78       57.78       110.20      
  **************** QUALIFIER CUTOFF (124.00 or LESS 124.00 MIN QCT)  ********************  
20          Jace                    Nick Peppes             60.20       115.20      51.49       66.49       181.69      
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Sunday, June 16, 2024
Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

Distance: 208 yards  SCT: 59 seconds    Everyone    8 inch  Judge: Rebecca Hill
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       08001   Wizard       B. Bond         58.51                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 Q
       08011   SirPrize!    L. Womer        52.44                0    1    0    0    5.00  2 
       08008   Zaya         S. Wirant       57.72                0    1    0    0    5.00  3 
       08003   Rowan        H. Witt         42.84                0    0    1    0    20.00   
       08006   Hazel        R. Molenaar     47.32                0    0    1    0    20.00   

Distance: 208 yards  SCT: 56 seconds    Everyone   12 inch  Judge: Rebecca Hill
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       12009   Ditto        S. Costello     49.29                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 Q
       12013   Marley       B. Bond         60.00     4.00       0    1    0    0    9.00  2 
       12011   Havana       R. Spindle      37.66                0    0    1    0    20.00 3 

Distance: 213 yards  SCT: 56 seconds    Everyone   16 inch  Judge: Rebecca Hill
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       16013   Fae          N. Schilling    35.48                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 Q
       16017   Hattie       D. Staivecki    41.95                0    0    0    0    0.00  2 Q
       16016   Sophie       M. Armstrong    54.10                0    0    0    0    0.00  3 Q
       16011   Cinco        D. Staivecki    39.75                0    1    0    0    5.00    
       16009   Rory         K. Ries         45.91                0    0    1    0    20.00   
       16018   Glorious     L. Womer        50.62                0    0    1    0    20.00   
       16004   Honcho       A. Axford-Moore 59.79     3.79       0    2    1    0    33.79   

Distance: 218 yards  SCT: 54 seconds    Everyone   20 inch  Judge: Rebecca Hill
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       20029   Flight       J. Waller       43.68                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 Q
       20019   Zorro        D. Davidheiser  48.22                0    0    0    0    0.00  2 Q
       20011   Ruckus       J. Gerhard      33.33                0    1    0    0    5.00  3 
       20013   Meadow       J. Layfield     42.75                0    1    0    0    5.00  4 
       20028   Aurelia      A. Stuttard     46.15                0    1    0    0    5.00    
       20007   Jury         N. Hall         46.37                0    1    0    0    5.00    
       20001   Bash         M. Gernert-Dott 46.92                0    1    0    0    5.00    
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       20008   Ember        S. Peppes       61.54     7.54       0    1    0    0    12.54   
       20005   Hawkeye      D. Wood         51.49                0    3    0    0    15.00   
       20014   Electra      R. Segui        44.14                0    0    1    0    20.00   
       20004   Sage         J. Layfield     37.98                0    1    1    0    25.00   
       20003   Sir          D. Stevenson    56.64     2.64       0    0    2    0    42.64   
       20022   Fyfe         K. Melamud      72.92     18.92      0    1    1    0    43.92   
       20002   Caspian      A. Stuttard     52.53                0    1    2    0    45.00   
       20026   V-Tach       C. Peck         54.72     0.72       0    1    2    0    45.72   
       20009   Griffin      D. Peterson     No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   

Distance: 218 yards  SCT: 58 seconds    Everyone   24 inch  Judge: Rebecca Hill
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       24002   Jack         T. Elison       43.99                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 Q
       24003   Swift        M. Gernert-Dott 34.85                0    1    0    0    5.00  2 
       24001   Trigger      M. Heiter       38.36                0    1    0    0    5.00  3 
       24005   Nickel       H. Kolesa       40.41                0    3    1    0    35.00   
       24006   Rodeo        D. Staivecki    68.19     10.19      0    0    2    0    50.19   

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 36
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
       Total Number of Dogs FEO: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 8
              Percent Qualified: 22.2%



Masters Challenge Biathlon Team Report
USDAA Trial 6/14/2024

 
Height      Callname                Handler                 Jumpers                 Standard                Total
 8          Rowan                   Heather Witt            37.26       42.26       42.84       62.84       105.10      
 8          Hazel                   Rachel Molenaar         37.89       37.89       47.32       67.32       105.21      
 8          Zaya                    Sharon Wirant           54.40       54.40       57.72       62.72       117.12      
  **************** QUALIFIER CUTOFF (121.00 or LESS 121.00 MIN QCT)  ********************  
 8          Wizard                  Beth Bond               57.56       77.56       58.51       58.51       136.07      
 8          SirPrize!               Linda Womer             72.80       97.80       52.44       57.44       155.24      
 
12          Ditto                   Sandy Costello          42.12       42.12       49.29       49.29       91.41       
12          Havana                  Reese Spindle           35.86       35.86       37.66       57.66       93.52       
  **************** QUALIFIER CUTOFF (117.00 or LESS 117.00 MIN QCT)  ********************  
12          Marley                  Beth Bond               53.06       73.06       60.00       65.00       138.06      
 
16          Hattie                  Donna Staivecki         44.77       49.77       41.95       41.95       91.72       
16          Fae                     Nancy Schilling         39.71       59.71       35.48       35.48       95.19       
16          Rory                    Kelly Ries              30.68       30.68       45.91       65.91       96.59       
  **************** QUALIFIER CUTOFF (115.00 or LESS 115.00 MIN QCT)  ********************  
16          Sophie                  Marcy Armstrong         48.49       68.49       54.10       54.10       122.59      
16          Cinco                   Donna Staivecki         53.52       78.52       39.75       44.75       123.27      
16          Honcho                  A. Axford-Moore         45.61       90.61       59.79       89.79       180.40      
16          Glorious                Linda Womer                          Elim       50.62       70.62        Elim       
 
20          Ruckus                  Jeremy Gerhard          35.09       35.09       33.33       38.33       73.42       
20          Flight                  Jen Waller              41.59       41.59       43.68       43.68       85.27       
20          Jury                    Nikki Hall              37.27       37.27       46.37       51.37       88.64       
20          Meadow                  Jim Layfield            46.76       46.76       42.75       47.75       94.51       
  **************** QUALIFIER CUTOFF (103.05 or LESS 111.00 MIN QCT)  ********************  
20          Aurelia                 A. Stuttard             43.55       73.55       46.15       51.15       124.70      
20          Electra                 Ricardo Segui           41.02       61.02       44.14       64.14       125.16      
20          Zorro                   D. Davidheiser          52.85       77.85       48.22       48.22       126.07      
20          Sir                     D. Stevenson            35.95       35.95       56.64       96.64       132.59      
20          Ember                   Sue Peppes              64.71       69.71       61.54       66.54       136.25      
20          V-Tach                  Carla Peck              42.36       87.36       54.72       99.72       187.08      
20          Fyfe                    Kadence Melamud         57.05       97.05       72.92       97.92       194.97      
20          Bash                    M. Gernert-Dott                      Elim       46.92       51.92        Elim       
20          Sage                    Jim Layfield                         Elim       37.98       62.98        Elim       
20          Hawkeye                 Dawn Wood               49.69        Elim       51.49       66.49        Elim       
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Summary Report (cont.)

20          Griffin                 Dawn Peterson           44.45       74.45                    Elim        Elim       
20          Caspian                 A. Stuttard                          Elim       52.53       97.53        Elim       
 
24          Jack                    Terry Elison            44.24       44.24       43.99       43.99       88.23       
24          Swift                   M. Gernert-Dott         34.27       49.27       34.85       39.85       89.12       
24          Trigger                 Makayla Heiter          37.34       62.34       38.36       43.36       105.70      
24          Nickel                  Heather Kolesa          35.27       40.27       40.41       75.41       115.68      
  **************** QUALIFIER CUTOFF (117.93 or LESS 118.00 MIN QCT)  ********************  
24          Rodeo                   Donna Staivecki         50.48       75.48       68.19       108.19      183.67      
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Sunday, June 16, 2024
2-Dog Team Relay

All  Judge: Rebecca Hill
Place  Team Name                           Time          R    S    F    E    D    Score

       Kona Sam                            45.43         0    0    0    0    0    45.43   1 
       Brazen Hattie                       45.59         0    0    0    0    0    45.59   2 
       Triggered By Squirrels              46.12         0    0    0    0    0    46.12   3 
       Magical Starrs                      62.19         1    0    0    0    0    64.19   4 
       SparKin'                            59.82         0    1    0    0    0    64.82     
       Come To The Bark Side               65.71         1    0    0    0    0    67.71     
       Black N' Gold                       64.70         0    1    0    0    0    69.70     
       Fast, Fluffy and Fabulous           71.13         0    0    0    0    0    71.13     
       Fast and Furryous                   59.63         1    3    0    0    0    76.63     
       Cotton Bagel Strikes Back           82.62         2    0    0    0    0    86.62     
       Ying and Yang                       93.42         3    1    0    0    0    104.42    
       We Don't Do Quiet                   54.17         0    0    0    1    0    204.17    
       Weave Got This                      54.72         0    0    0    1    0    204.72    
       No Rest For The Wicked and Weary    51.07         0    1    0    1    0    206.07    
       Team Maybe?!                        55.28         2    1    0    1    0    214.28    
       Me and Myself                       Absent   

   Total Number of Teams Showing: 15
       Total Number of Teams FEO: 1
    Total Number of Teams Absent: 0
 Total Number of Teams Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Teams Not Scored: 0
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Sunday, June 16, 2024
3-Dog Team Relay

All  Judge: Rebecca Hill
Place  Team Name                           Time          R    S    F    E    D    Score

       Tarred and Feathered x 5            61.30         2    1    0    0    0    70.30   1 
       Will Run For Meatballs              94.37         0    1    0    0    0    99.37   2 
       Marley Goes Nuts For Pickles        99.78         2    1    0    0    0    108.78  3 
       June Jury Ryobi                     52.94         0    0    0    1    0    202.94    
       Causing A Ruckus On The Flight ...  67.61         1    0    0    1    0    219.61    

   Total Number of Teams Showing: 5
       Total Number of Teams FEO: 0
    Total Number of Teams Absent: 0
 Total Number of Teams Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Teams Not Scored: 0



Team (2 Dog) Team Report
USDAA Trial 6/14/2024

2-Dog Team Overall Standings
 
    Team                Gamblers    Jumpers     Snooker     Standard     Relay      Total       
  1 Brazen Hattie (Team #02)
    Brazen                48.00       30.37        9.00       39.68                               U152166   R. Huey
    Hattie                68.00       30.35       54.00       42.81                               U156844   D. Staivecki
    Sub-Totals           116.00       60.72       63.00       82.49       45.59     
                           1.50         200        1.50         260         300     
         Total           174.00      139.28       94.50      177.51      254.41      839.70     
  2 Kona Sam (Team #07)
    Sam                   72.00       44.27       51.00         E                                 U156348   R. Sutherland
    Kona                  70.00       26.35       32.00       41.51                               U158126   J. Bonsignore
    Sub-Totals           142.00       70.62       83.00      171.51       45.43     
                           1.50         200        1.50         260         300     
         Total           213.00      129.38      124.50       88.49      254.57      809.94     
  3 Triggered By Squirrels (Team #13)
    Trigger               24.00       32.70       54.00       47.17                               U163191   M. Heiter
    Rowan                 83.00       38.75       54.00         E                                 U149447   H. Witt
    Sub-Totals           107.00       71.45      108.00      177.17       46.12     
                           1.50         200        1.50         260         300     
         Total           160.50      128.55      162.00       82.83      253.88      787.76     
  4 SparKin' (Team #11)
    Kindle                37.00       40.15        8.00       48.19                               U155384   K. Schaefer
    Sparkie Be...         57.00       34.65       47.00       68.62                               U160777   J. Mento
    Sub-Totals            94.00       74.80       55.00      116.81       64.82     
                           1.50         200        1.50         260         300     
         Total           141.00      125.20       82.50      143.19      235.18      727.07     
  5 We Don't Do Quiet (Team #14)
    Zaya                  37.00       37.69       47.00       61.08                               U156658   S. Wirant
    Hazel                 83.00       28.18       54.00       43.43                               U162904   R. Molenaar
    Sub-Totals           120.00       65.87      101.00      104.51      204.17     
                           1.50         200        1.50         260         300     
         Total           180.00      134.13      151.50      155.49       95.83      716.95     
  6 No Rest For The Wicked and Weary (Team #10)
    Fae                   83.00       25.49        8.00       36.09                               U156047   N. Schilling
    Sir                   83.00       26.31        1.00       37.22                               U156684   D. Stevenson
    Sub-Totals           166.00       51.80        9.00       73.31      206.07     
                           1.50         200        1.50         260         300     
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Summary Report (cont.)

         Total           249.00      148.20       13.50      186.69       93.93      691.32     
  7 Fast, Fluffy and Fabulous (Team #06)
    Luna                  45.00       54.29       30.00       67.65                               U157460   B. Bond
    Pixie                 41.00       51.62       42.00       69.20                               U152514   T. Schilpp
    Sub-Totals            86.00      105.91       72.00      136.85       71.13     
                           1.50         200        1.50         260         300     
         Total           129.00       94.09      108.00      123.15      228.87      683.11     
  8 Come To The Bark Side (Team #03)
    Wizard                39.00       37.09       48.00       52.30                               U164822   B. Bond
    Clip                  27.00         E         21.00       40.91                               U153521   R. Sutherland
    Sub-Totals            66.00      137.09       69.00       93.21       67.71     
                           1.50         200        1.50         260         300     
         Total            99.00       62.91      103.50      166.79      232.29      664.49     
  9 Magical Starrs (Team #08)
    Starr                 17.00       42.86       29.00       63.59                               U161685   R. Conti
    Magic                 51.00       31.59       48.00         E                                 U159816   L. Brown
    Sub-Totals            68.00       74.45       77.00      193.59       64.19     
                           1.50         200        1.50         260         300     
         Total           102.00      125.55      115.50       66.41      235.81      645.27     
 10 Fast and Furryous (Team #05)
    Fyfe                  74.00       44.09       27.00         E                                 U814836   K. Melamud
    Kimber                23.00       27.01       48.00         E                                 U161370   C. Turner
    Sub-Totals            97.00       71.10       75.00      260.00       76.63     
                           1.50         200        1.50         260         300     
         Total           145.50      128.90      112.50        0.00      223.37      610.27     
 
 ********************* QUALIFIER CUTOFF (75% - 609.35 or BETTER) ********************* 
 
 11 Black N' Gold (Team #01)
    Nova                  19.00       41.86       48.00         E                                 U151262   A. Stuttard
    Ember                 23.00       39.47       41.00       67.99                               U156479   S. Peppes
    Sub-Totals            42.00       81.33       89.00      197.99       69.70     
                           1.50         200        1.50         260         300     
         Total            63.00      118.67      133.50       62.01      230.30      607.48     
 12 Cotton Bagel Strikes Back (Team #04)
    Nala                  35.00         E          9.00       86.75                               U160585   K. Saunders
    Onyx                  24.00       35.95       48.00       57.06                               U159929   C. Turner
    Sub-Totals            59.00      135.95       57.00      143.81       86.62     
                           1.50         200        1.50         260         300     
         Total            88.50       64.05       85.50      116.19      213.38      567.62     
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Summary Report (cont.)

 13 Weave Got This (Team #15)
    Shiloh                40.00       32.85       48.00       47.29                               U155427   B. Bond
    Valor                 42.00         E         21.00       36.51                               U162818   R. Huey
    Sub-Totals            82.00      132.85       69.00       83.80      204.72     
                           1.50         200        1.50         260         300     
         Total           123.00       67.15      103.50      176.20       95.28      565.13     
 14 Ying and Yang (Team #16)
    Jax                   27.00       34.62       41.00         E                                 U163114   S. Peppes
    Grayson               14.00       67.18        9.00       65.24                               U163821   S. Brown
    Sub-Totals            41.00      101.80       50.00      195.24      104.42     
                           1.50         200        1.50         260         300     
         Total            61.50       98.20       75.00       64.76      195.58      495.04     
 15 Team Maybe?! (Team #12)
    Caspian               27.00       30.82        9.00       39.61                               U160539   A. Stuttard
    Jace                  41.00       38.50       35.00         E                                 U162013   N. Peppes
    Sub-Totals            68.00       69.32       44.00      169.61      214.28     
                           1.50         200        1.50         260         300     
         Total           102.00      130.68       66.00       90.39       85.72      474.79     
 16 Me and Myself (Team #09)
    Shiver                16.00       27.85       42.00       35.62                               U147946   N. Hall

    Sub-Totals            16.00      127.85       42.00      165.62      300.00     
                           1.50         200        1.50         260         300     
         Total            24.00       72.15       63.00       94.38        0.00      253.53     
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Strategic Games Team Report
USDAA Trial 6/14/2024

3-Dog Team Overall Standings
 
    Team                Gamblers    Jumpers     Snooker     Standard     Relay      Total       
  1 Will Run For Meatballs (Team #5)
    Quilo                 61.00       29.53       47.00       46.24                               U160583   C. Velas
    Jack                  25.00       32.07       54.00       41.66                               U160206   T. Elison
    Sophie                46.00       36.06       47.00         E                                 U158139   M. Armstrong
    Sub-Totals           132.00       97.66      148.00      217.90       99.37     
                           1.50         300        1.50         390         450     
         Total           198.00      202.34      222.00      172.10      350.63     1145.07     
  2 Marley Goes Nuts For Pickles (Team #3)
    Marley                45.00       34.99       48.00       48.92                               U160562   B. Bond
    Wally                 50.00       33.38        6.00       42.01                               U158424   A. Rose
    Rhyze                 54.00       33.01       30.00       51.79                               U151363   C. Turner
    Sub-Totals           149.00      101.38       84.00      142.72      108.78     
                           1.50         300        1.50         390         450     
         Total           223.50      198.62      126.00      247.28      341.22     1136.62     
  3 Causing A Ruckus On The Flight To Fargo (Team #1)
    Fargo                 75.00         E         54.00       41.71                               U145946   K. Wells
    Ruckus                22.00       31.00       54.00       32.68                               U154746   J. Gerhard
    Flight                43.00       35.41        0.00       39.30                               U157437   J. Waller
    Sub-Totals           140.00      166.41      108.00      113.69      219.61     
                           1.50         300        1.50         390         450     
         Total           210.00      133.59      162.00      276.31      230.39     1012.29     
  4 June Jury Ryobi (Team #2)
    June                  60.00       27.03       22.00       41.31                               U155563   L. Hansen
    Jury                  59.00         E         54.00       37.02                               U159749   N. Hall
    Ryobi                 70.00       45.31        0.00         E                                 U161683   J. Bonsignore
    Sub-Totals           189.00      172.34       76.00      208.33      202.94     
                           1.50         300        1.50         390         450     
         Total           283.50      127.66      114.00      181.67      247.06      953.89     
 
 ********************* QUALIFIER CUTOFF (75% - 858.80 or BETTER) ********************* 
 
  5 Tarred and Feathered x 5 (Team #4)
    Griffin               40.00         E          1.00       43.60                               U164917   D. Peterson
    Zorro                 49.00       41.19        6.00         E                                 R814974   D. Davidheiser
    Cinco                 27.00       35.54       54.00         E                                 U165073   D. Staivecki

-1-



Summary Report (cont.)

    Sub-Totals           116.00      176.73       61.00      303.60       70.30     
                           1.50         300        1.50         390         450     
         Total           174.00      123.27       91.50       86.40      379.70      854.87     

-2-Printed 06/16/24 at 07:38:52 PM Agility Trial Secretary v2.53



Strategic Games Team Report
USDAA Trial 6/14/2024

 
 Overall Strategic Games Individual
Gamblers     Snooker      Total
 
  08":
  124.50       81.00      205.50     Hazel                   R. Molenaar
  124.50       81.00      205.50     Rowan                   H. Witt
   58.50       72.00      130.50     Wizard                  B. Bond
   55.50       70.50      126.00     Zaya                    S. Wirant
   21.00       13.50       34.50     Grayson                 S. Brown
 
  12":
   67.50       72.00      139.50     Marley                  B. Bond
   67.50       45.00      112.50     Luna                    B. Bond
 
  16":
  108.00       76.50      184.50     Sam                     R. Sutherland
  102.00       81.00      183.00     Hattie                  D. Staivecki
   69.00       70.50      139.50     Sophie                  M. Armstrong
  124.50       12.00      136.50     Fae                     N. Schilling
   40.50       81.00      121.50     Cinco                   D. Staivecki
   72.00       13.50       85.50     Brazen                  R. Huey
 
  20":
   88.50       81.00      169.50     Jury                    N. Hall
   85.50       70.50      156.00     Sparkie Beezel          J. Mento
  105.00       48.00      153.00     Kona                    J. Bonsignore
  111.00       40.50      151.50     Fyfe                    K. Melamud
  124.50        1.50      126.00     Sir                     D. Stevenson
   36.00       81.00      117.00     Trigger                 M. Heiter
   33.00       81.00      114.00     Ruckus                  J. Gerhard
   34.50       72.00      106.50     Kimber                  C. Turner
  105.00        0.00      105.00     Ryobi                   J. Bonsignore
   34.50       61.50       96.00     Ember                   S. Peppes
   63.00       31.50       94.50     Valor                   R. Huey
   73.50        9.00       82.50     Zorro                   D. Davidheiser
   55.50       12.00       67.50     Kindle                  K. Schaefer
   64.50        0.00       64.50     Flight                  J. Waller
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Summary Report (cont.)

   60.00        1.50       61.50     Griffin                 D. Peterson
   40.50       13.50       54.00     Caspian                 A. Stuttard
 
  24":
   37.50       81.00      118.50     Jack                    T. Elison
   40.50       31.50       72.00     Clip                    R. Sutherland
 
  04":
   61.50       63.00      124.50     Pixie                   T. Schilpp
 
  08":
   60.00       72.00      132.00     Shiloh                  B. Bond
 
  12":
   90.00       33.00      123.00     June                    L. Hansen
   36.00       72.00      108.00     Onyx                    C. Turner
   52.50       13.50       66.00     Nala                    K. Saunders
 
  16":
  112.50       81.00      193.50     Fargo                   K. Wells
   91.50       70.50      162.00     Quilo                   C. Velas
   28.50       72.00      100.50     Nova                    A. Stuttard
   24.00       63.00       87.00     Shiver                  N. Hall
   25.50       43.50       69.00     Starr                   R. Conti
 
  20":
   76.50       72.00      148.50     Magic                   L. Brown
   81.00       45.00      126.00     Rhyze                   C. Turner
   61.50       52.50      114.00     Jace                    N. Peppes
   40.50       61.50      102.00     Jax                     S. Peppes
   75.00        9.00       84.00     Wally                   A. Rose
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Sunday, June 16, 2024
Steeplechase Regional Finals

Qualifier Cutoff: 47.17     8 inch  Judge: Rebecca Hill
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time                 R    S    F    E    Score

       08001   Wizard       B. Bond         41.02                0    0    0    0    41.02 1 S
       08006   Hazel        R. Molenaar     42.41                0    0    0    0    42.41 2 S
       08008   Zaya         S. Wirant       43.10                0    0    0    0    43.10 3 S
       08011   SirPrize!    L. Womer        40.24                0    0    0    1    Elim   

Qualifier Cutoff: 39.50    12 inch  Judge: Rebecca Hill
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time                 R    S    F    E    Score

       12009   Ditto        S. Costello     34.35                0    0    0    0    34.35 1 S
       12008   Gucci        C. Madeiros     38.55                0    2    0    0    48.55 2 S
       12013   Marley       B. Bond         49.42                0    0    0    0    49.42 3 S

Qualifier Cutoff: 33.89    16 inch  Judge: Rebecca Hill
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time                 R    S    F    E    Score

       16011   Cinco        D. Staivecki    29.47                0    0    0    0    29.47 1 S
       16013   Fae          N. Schilling    30.31                0    0    0    0    30.31 2 S
       16004   Honcho       A. Axford-Moore 39.00                0    0    0    0    39.00 3 S
       16018   Glorious     L. Womer        47.01                0    1    0    1    Elim   

Qualifier Cutoff: 34.78    20 inch  Judge: Rebecca Hill
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time                 R    S    F    E    Score

       20011   Ruckus       J. Gerhard      29.36                0    0    0    0    29.36 1 S
       20005   Hawkeye      D. Wood         30.39                0    0    0    0    30.39 2 S
       20013   Meadow       J. Layfield     31.00                0    0    0    0    31.00 3 S
       20029   Flight       J. Waller       33.52                0    0    0    0    33.52 4 S
       20019   Zorro        D. Davidheiser  34.54                0    0    0    0    34.54 5 S
       20002   Caspian      A. Stuttard     34.00                0    1    0    0    39.00   
       20009   Griffin      D. Peterson     32.76                0    2    0    0    42.76   

Qualifier Cutoff: 42.26    24 inch  Judge: Rebecca Hill
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time                 R    S    F    E    Score

       24002   Jack         T. Elison       36.75                0    0    0    0    36.75 1 S
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       24004   Clip         R. Sutherland   38.47                0    0    0    0    38.47 2 S
       24001   Trigger      M. Heiter       29.98                0    3    0    0    44.98 3 S
       24006   Rodeo        D. Staivecki    No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       24003   Swift        M. Gernert-Dott 36.41                0    0    0    1    Elim   

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 23
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
       Total Number of Dogs FEO: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0

Qualifier Cutoff: 84.41     4 inch (P)  Judge: Rebecca Hill
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time                 R    S    F    E    Score

       04001   Pixie        T. Schilpp      73.40                0    0    0    0    73.40 1 S

Qualifier Cutoff: 45.20     8 inch (P)  Judge: Rebecca Hill
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time                 R    S    F    E    Score

       08007   Shiloh       B. Bond         39.31                0    0    0    0    39.31 1 S

Qualifier Cutoff: 56.59    12 inch (P)  Judge: Rebecca Hill
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time                 R    S    F    E    Score

       12017   Onyx         C. Turner       49.21                0    0    0    0    49.21 1 S
       12016   Gatsby       C. Singer       38.06                0    0    0    1    Elim   

Qualifier Cutoff: 33.92    16 inch (P)  Judge: Rebecca Hill
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time                 R    S    F    E    Score

       16012   Crush        C. Singer       29.50                0    0    0    0    29.50 1 S
       16014   Fargo        K. Wells        30.89                0    0    0    0    30.89 2 S
       16015   Shiver       N. Hall         32.99                0    0    0    0    32.99 3 S
       16008   Quilo        C. Velas        35.77                0    0    0    0    35.77   
       16019   DeWalt       V. Madeiros     42.11                0    0    0    1    Elim   
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Qualifier Cutoff: 47.95    20 inch (P)  Judge: Rebecca Hill
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time                 R    S    F    E    Score

       20015   Wally        A. Rose         41.70                0    0    0    0    41.70 1 S
       20012   Rhyze        C. Turner       43.37                0    0    0    0    43.37 2 S
       20031   Magic        L. Brown        46.06                0    0    0    0    46.06 3 S
       20027   Jace         N. Peppes       39.91                0    2    0    0    49.91   

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 13
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
       Total Number of Dogs FEO: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0

    Total Combined Dogs Showing: 36
     Total Combined Dogs Absent: 0
        Total Combined Dogs FEO: 0
  Total Combined Dogs Withdrawn: 0
 Total Combined Dogs Not Scored: 0
      Total Combined Qualifiers: 26
     Combined Percent Qualified: 72.2%
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Sunday, June 16, 2024
Grand Prix Regional Finals

Distance: 200 yards  SCT: 61 seconds    Everyone    8 inch  Judge: Rebecca Hill
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       08006   Hazel        R. Molenaar     35.50                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 F
       08003   Rowan        H. Witt         38.28                0    0    0    0    0.00  2 S
       08011   SirPrize!    L. Womer        72.39     11.39      0    1    0    0    16.39 3 

Distance: 200 yards  SCT: 55 seconds    Everyone   12 inch  Judge: Rebecca Hill
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       12009   Ditto        S. Costello     37.55                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 F
       12011   Havana       R. Spindle      39.30                0    1    0    0    5.00  2 
       12013   Marley       B. Bond         55.51     0.51       1    0    0    0    5.51  3 
       12018   Eddie        M. Gurney       59.14     4.14       1    0    0    0    9.14    

Distance: 204 yards  SCT: 54 seconds    Everyone   16 inch  Judge: Rebecca Hill
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       16002   Sam          R. Sutherland   36.39                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 F
       16005   Brazen       R. Huey         40.49                0    0    0    0    0.00  2 S
       16017   Hattie       D. Staivecki    40.77                0    0    0    0    0.00  3 S
       16016   Sophie       M. Armstrong    53.70                1    0    0    0    5.00    
       16018   Glorious     L. Womer        41.96                0    0    0    1    Elim   
       16004   Honcho       A. Axford-Moore Absent   

Distance: 208 yards  SCT: 52 seconds    Everyone   20 inch  Judge: Rebecca Hill
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       20014   Electra      R. Segui        38.09                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 S
       20029   Flight       J. Waller       39.26                0    0    0    0    0.00  2 S
       20023   Sparkie B... J. Mento        45.63                0    0    0    0    0.00  3 S
       20003   Sir          D. Stevenson    35.30                0    1    0    0    5.00    
       20008   Ember        S. Peppes       55.45     3.45       0    1    0    0    8.45    
       20011   Ruckus       J. Gerhard      36.30                1    1    0    0    10.00   
       20013   Meadow       J. Layfield     36.92                0    2    0    0    10.00   
       20004   Sage         J. Layfield     No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       20010   Kona         J. Bonsignore   46.35                3    1    0    1    Elim   
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       20020   Valor        R. Huey         No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   

Distance: 208 yards  SCT: 55 seconds    Everyone   24 inch  Judge: Rebecca Hill
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       24002   Jack         T. Elison       41.85                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 S
       24005   Nickel       H. Kolesa       44.41                0    0    0    1    Elim   
       24004   Clip         R. Sutherland   No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 25
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
       Total Number of Dogs FEO: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 10
              Percent Qualified: 40.0%

Distance: 200 yards  SCT: 55 seconds    Everyone    8 inch (P)  Judge: Rebecca Hill
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       08007   Shiloh       B. Bond         49.65                1    1    0    0    10.00 1 

Distance: 204 yards  SCT: 54 seconds    Everyone   12 inch (P)  Judge: Rebecca Hill
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       12015   June         L. Hansen       38.98                0    1    0    0    5.00  1 
       12016   Gatsby       C. Singer       49.32                0    0    0    1    Elim   
       12006   Nala         K. Saunders     66.76     12.76      1    0    0    1    Elim   

Distance: 208 yards  SCT: 52 seconds    Everyone   16 inch (P)  Judge: Rebecca Hill
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       16014   Fargo        K. Wells        34.61                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 F
       16012   Crush        C. Singer       35.61                0    0    0    0    0.00  2 S
       16015   Shiver       N. Hall         37.77                0    0    0    0    0.00  3 S
       16001   Starr        R. Conti        56.19     4.19       0    0    0    0    4.19    
       16008   Quilo        C. Velas        41.58                0    1    0    0    5.00    
       16019   DeWalt       V. Madeiros     55.68     3.68       1    1    0    0    13.68   
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Distance: 208 yards  SCT: 55 seconds    Everyone   20 inch (P)  Judge: Rebecca Hill
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       20027   Jace         N. Peppes       45.49                0    2    0    0    10.00 1 
       20031   Magic        L. Brown        No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       20012   Rhyze        C. Turner       No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 13
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
       Total Number of Dogs FEO: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 3
              Percent Qualified: 23.1%

    Total Combined Dogs Showing: 38
     Total Combined Dogs Absent: 1
        Total Combined Dogs FEO: 0
  Total Combined Dogs Withdrawn: 0
 Total Combined Dogs Not Scored: 0
      Total Combined Qualifiers: 13
     Combined Percent Qualified: 34.2%


